
 

 

7th June 2018 
 

 
 

 
Dear Parent/Carer 

 

NO PREP 
 

I am writing to inform you that from Friday 15th June 2018, there will be no prep for the rest of the academic year 
for years 7-10 and will therefore be dismissed at 3pm, to ensure that students have rest and revision time for their 

end of year examinations.    

 
I hope by now you have seen our new ‘Good News’  A4 flyer which will be published every two weeks to keep you 

informed of interesting events that are taking place in school.    This includes the various trips that are coming up 
during our activities week which takes place week commencing 9th July 2018 and our Sports Day which is due to 

take place at Mile End Stadium on Wednesday 11th July2018. 
 

Please see a list of all our forthcoming keys dates below for your information:- 

 

Date Event 

Tuesday 19th June 2018 Year 11 Mass: 2pm 

Monday 25th June 2018 Summer Music Concert: 5pm-6.30pm 

Tuesday 26th June 2018 Year 13 Mass & BBQ: 2pm 

Tuesday 26th June 2018 Year 9 DTP Injections 

Thursday 28th June 2018 New Intake Parental Transition Workshop: 4.30pm-7pm 

Thursday 5th July 2018 Year 6/7 Transition Day (School closed to students) 

W/c Monday 9th July 2018 Year 10 Work Experience 

W/c Monday 9th July 2018 Activities Week 

Wednesday 11th July 2018 Sports Day 

W/c Monday 16th July 2018 Year 12 Work Experience 

Friday 20th July 2018 Last day of term 

 

We will be saying goodbye shortly to our Year 11 and Year 13 students.  They, and the staff, have worked 

phenomenally hard and I am sure you will join me in wishing them well.  Please keep them in your thoughts and 
prayers.      

 
Yours sincerely 

 
Ms P Whyte 

ASSOCIATE HEADTEACHER 


